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MCALLEN AFT 

MAKING                                                                                                                                                                                                  

A DIFFERENCE 

I’M THE CHILD YOU LEFTI’M THE CHILD YOU LEFTI’M THE CHILD YOU LEFTI’M THE CHILD YOU LEFT    

BEHIND!BEHIND!BEHIND!BEHIND!    

 
Phone:  956-682-1143 
Email:   mcallenaft2@yahoo.com 
Web Site:  http://tx.aft.org/mcallen 

 
1500 DOVE 
MCALLEN, TX  78504 

President—Mr. Richard Moore—630.3053 (O)—email: rmoore@mcallenisd.net 

708 W. Tulip Ave., McAllen, Texas 78504  

 Vice-President—Mr. Daniel D. Vela—email: daniel.vela@mcallenisd.net 

112 Erie, McAllen, Texas 78501 

 

Secretary—Mrs. Myrna G. Garcia—687.7878 (O)--email: mygarcia@mcallenisd.net 

2105 Northgate Lane, McAllen, Texas 78504  

 

Assistant Secretary—Mr. Mark A. Kent—971.0079 (R) 

email: mkent@mcallenisd.net 

101 E. Dallas Avenue, McAllen, Texas 78501  

 

Parliamentarian—Mr. Javier Farias—email: JavierF@mcallenisd.net 

2816 Jay Avenue, McAllen, Texas 78504 

 

Member—Dr. Joseph M. Caporusso—971.9107 (O) 

email: joseph.caporusso@mcallenisd.net 

217 Yellowhammer, McAllen, Texas 78504 

 

Member—Mr. Sam Saldivar, Jr.—607.0750 (C) 

email: sam.saldivar@mcallenisd.net 

143 W. Iris Avenue, McAllen, Texas 78501 

I AM 8 YEARS OLD AND IN SEAT 28 (OR MAYBE MORE).  I NEED MY 

TEACHER’S HELP BUT THE OTHER 27 STUDENTS (OR MAYBE MORE) IN 

THE CLASS NEED HIM/HER TOO.  WHAT SHOULD I DO—MOM AND DAD 

WHAT DO YOU THINK? 

 

IS THAT WHAT YOU WANT FOR YOUR CHILD?   WHERE WAS THE PLAN-

NING FOR THE SHIFTS IN POPULATION?  WERE THE PARENTAL INVOLVE-

MENT SPECIALISTS ALLOWED TO MEET WITH PARENTS AND DISCUSS 

THIS ISSUE? 

 

A WAIVER WILL INCREASE CLASS SIZE TO 28 STUDENTS (OR MAYBE 

MORE).  YOUR CHILD NEEDS THE BEST EDUCATION POSSIBLE.  CALL OR 

EMAIL YOUR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS REGARDING THE 

WAIVER.   VOTING IS ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2009—MEETING BEGINS AT AP-

PROXIMATELY 6 P.M. AT 2000 N. 23RD (MCALLEN ISD BOARD ROOM) IN 

MCALLEN.  COME EARLY—OTHERWISE ADMINISTRATORS WILL FILL THE 

ROOM. 


